

## Dr. Frazier Named ASAIO Lifetime Achievement Award in Development of Therapies for Cardiovascular & Pulmonary Diseases

BEVERLY, MASSACHUSETTS, UNITED STATES, May 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The ASAIO Board of Trustees has named Dr. O.H. Frazier, recipient of the prestigious Pushpa and Kewal Krishan Gupta Lifetime Achievement Award in Development of Therapies for Cardiovascular and Pulmonary Diseases. This distinguished honor recognizes Dr. Frazier's outstanding contributions to the field of heart transplantation and cardiac-assisted devices over his illustrious career.

Dr. Frazier, a globally renowned transplant and mechanical circulatory support surgeon, has revolutionized the treatment of severe heart failure through his leadership, innovation, and ingenuity. In the words of Pramod Bonde, MD, ASAIO President, "Dr. O.H.

2024 ASAIO LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD WINNER

Pushpa and Kewal Krishan Gupta Lifetime Achievement Award in Development of Therapies for Cardiovascular and Pulmonary Diseases:

O. H. "BUD" FRAZIER, MD

Dr. O.H. Frazier Named Inaugural Pushpa and Kewal Krishan Gupta Lifetime Achievement Award in Development of Therapies for Cardiovascular and Pulmonary Diseases



Join ASAIO in Baltimore, MD for the 70th Annual Conference

Frazier's impact on patients and the specialty is immeasurable, and his dedication to improving patient outcomes and advancing medical technology exemplifies the spirit of ASAIO."

Formerly known as the American Society for Artificial Internal Organs, ASAIO is a world-class society that has been in existence for over 64 years and strives to "save lives one medical device at a time," and represents a unique catalyst for finding new therapies for organ failure while seeking to shorten the commercialization cycle by adding access to representatives to the Food and Drug Administration, government funding agencies (such as NIH), and the financial community.

Due largely to ASAIO and its members, artificial hearts, lungs, kidneys, blood vessels, and joints



Dr. O.H. Frazier's impact on patients and the specialty is immeasurable, and his dedication to improving patient outcomes and advancing medical technology exemplifies the spirit of ASAIO."

Pramod Bonde, MD, ASAIO
President

are now common practice and entirely new fields of clinical medicine have emerged in additional specialties of medicine, including nephrology, cardiac and vascular surgery, transplantation, and intensive care.

For five decades, Dr. Frazier has been dedicated to improving the treatment of severe heart failure and advancing heart transplantation and artificial devices that substitute or assist with the pumping action of the human heart. He served on the NIH National Heart Lung and Blood Institute Advisory Committee and chaired the original committee that initiated the first federal allocation system to distribute hearts for transplantation. As a result

of his work, Dr. Frazier is one of the world's top transplantation and mechanical circulatory support surgeons. Throughout the 1970s and 1980s, Dr. Frazier conducted experimental work toward developing an implantable LVAD. In 2011, he implanted the first successful continuous-flow total artificial heart by using two second-generation HeartMate II LVADs to replace a patient's failing heart.

"Dr. Frazier's Lifetime Achievement Award from this world-class society dedicated to the advancement of innovative medical device technology underscores his many exceptional contributions and serves as a testament to his lasting impact on the field of cardiovascular and pulmonary diseases," said Dr. Joseph G. Rogers, President and CEO of The Texas Heart Institute.

The presentation of the Lifetime Achievement Awards will take place during the <u>ASAIO 70th Anniversary Conference</u>, held from May 28th to June 1st, 2024, at the Marriott Baltimore Waterfront. Dr. Frazier is invited to attend the conference and accept this prestigious accolade in person. The award ceremony is scheduled for Thursday, May 30th, at 9:00 am, immediately following the Presidential Address.

For more information about the ASAIO 70th Anniversary Conference please visit <a href="https://asaio.org/Conference">https://asaio.org/Conference</a>.

ASAIO ASAIO +1 9789278330 admin@asaio.org Visit us on social media: Twitter LinkedIn EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.